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Alabama 
Kayla Gregory E�e 
Parent Leader 
Alabama Department of Child Abuse and Neglect 
Preven�on 

kaylae�e1991@gmail.com 

Sallye Longshore 
CBCAP State Lead 

Alabama Department of Child Abuse and Neglect 
Preven�on 

sallye.longshore@c�.alabama.gov 

Bailey Waller 
CBCAP State Lead 

AL Dept of Child Abuse & Neglect Preven�on 

bailey.waller@c�.alabama.gov 

Vadonna Williams 
Parent Leader 
FRIENDS Na�onal Center for CBCAP 

lovel12133@yahoo.com 

 

Alaska 
Tandra Donahue 
CBCAP State Lead 

State of Alaska - Office of Children's Services 

tandra.donahue@alaska.gov 

Tiffany Mills 
CBCAP Tribal & Migrant Grantee 

H.O.P.E. Helping Ourselves Prevent Emergencies 

hopepreven�on@aptalaska.net 

Deborah Northburg 
CBCAP Tribal & Migrant Grantee 

Cook Inlet Tribal Council 
dnorthburg@citci.org 

Chris�ne Sundly 
CBCAP Tribal & Migrant Grantee 

Chugachmiut 
csundly@chugachmiut.org 

 
Duncan Talome 
CBCAP Tribal & Migrant Grantee 

Chugachmiut 
duncan@chugachmiut.org 

 

Arizona 
Julia James 
CBCAP Tribal & Migrant Grantee 

San Carlos Apache Tribal Social Services 

julia.james@scat-nsn.gov 

Tene' Marion 
CBCAP State Lead 

Arizona Department of Child Safety 

tene.marion@azdcs.gov 

Samara Vaught 
Parent Leader 
Arizona Department of Child Safety 

samara@familyinvolvementcenter.org 

Melissa Zimmerman 
Parent Leader 
FRIENDS Na�onal Center for CBCAP 

melissa.zimmerman@terros.org 

 

Arkansas 
Angela Flynn 
CBCAP State Lead 

State of Arkansas 

angela.flynn@dhs.arkansas.gov 

 

California 
Magdalena Benitez 
TA Provider 
FRIENDS Na�onal Center for CBCAP 

mbenitez@friendsnrc.org 

Vida Khavar 
Presenter 
Family Builders 

vkhavar@familybuilders.org 
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Hillary Konrad 
CBCAP State Lead 

California Department of Social Services 

hillary.konrad@dss.ca.gov 

Alex Morales 
Presenter/PMI Partner 
alexmoralesmsw@gmail.com 

 

Colorado 
Aaron Miller 
Program Staff 

Colorado Department of Early Childhood 

acmiller11@yahoo.com 

Abby English Waldbaum 
CBCAP State Lead 

Colorado Department of Early Childhood 

abby.waldbaum@state.co.us 

 

Connec�cut 
Ashley McAuliffe 
CBCAP State Lead 

CT Office of Early Childhood 

ashley.mcauliffe@ct.gov 

Haley Scot 
CBCAP-Funded Provider 
CT Office of Early Childhood 

alice.ridgway@ct.gov 

 

Delaware 
Kellie Turner 
CBCAP State Lead  
PCA Delaware 

kellieturner@pcadelaware.org 

 

District of Columbia 
Emily Fisher 
Federal Staff - ACYF 

Children's Bureau 

emily.fisher@acf.hhs.gov 

 

 

Julie Fliss 
Federal Staff - ACYF 

Children's Bureau 

julie.fliss@acf.hhs.gov 

Erika Groover 
CBCAP State Lead 

DC Child and Family Services Agency 

erika.groover@dc.gov 

Jennifer Pavon 
Program Staff 

DC Child and Family Service Agency (CFSA) 
jennifer.pavon@dc.gov 

Elizabeth Reddick 
Parent Leader 
FRIENDS Na�onal Center for CBCAP 

reddick.allstars@gmail.com 

Ruth Rich 
Program Staff 

DC Children's Trust Fund 

mrrich02@msn.com 

Kinaya Sokoya 
DC Children's Trust Fund 

ksokoya@dcc�.org 

Elaine Stedt 
Federal Staff - ACYF 

Children's Bureau/OCAN 

elaine.stedt@acf.hhs.gov 

 

Florida 
Dana Fields-Johnson 
TA Provider 
Preven�on Ins�tute 

dana@preven�onins�tute.org 

Ashley Plummer 
CBCAP State Lead 

Florida DCF 

ashley.plummer@myflfamilies.com 

Jess Tharpe 
CBCAP State Lead 

FL Dept of Children and Families 

jessica.tharpe@myflfamilies.com 
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Georgia 
Karsten Hartmans 
CBCAP State Lead 

Georgia Division of Family and Children Services 

karsten.hartman@dhs.ga.gov 

 

Hawaii 
Alessandra Bezzi De Melo 
Program Staff 

Hawaii Department of Health 

alessandra.bezzi-demelo@doh.hawaii.gov 

 

Idaho 
Roger Sherman 
CBCAP State Lead 

Idaho Children's Trust Fund/Prevent Child Abuse Idaho 

roger.sherman@c�.idaho.gov 

 

Illinois 
Tahney Fletcher 
CBCAP State Lead 

Illinois Department of Children and Family Services 

tahney.fletcher@illinois.gov 

Samantha Florey 
TA Provider 
FRIENDS Na�onal Center for CBCAP 

sflorey@friendsnrc.org 

 

Indiana 
Ashley Purdue 
CBCAP State Lead/Preven�on Staff 

Indiana Department of Child Services 

ashley.purdue@dcs.in.gov 

Cynthia Smith 
TA Provider 
FRIENDS Na�onal Center for CBCAP 

csmith@friendsnrc.org 

 

 

 

 

 

Iowa 
Jasmin Banderas 
CBCAP Tribal & Migrant Grantee 

Child Abuse Preven�on Services 

jasmin@capsonline.us 

Nikki Hartwig 
CBCAP Tribal & Migrant Grantee 

Child Abuse Preven�on Services 

nikki@capsonline.us 

Shelley Horak 
CBCAP State Lead 

Iowa Department of Health and Human Services 

shorak@dhs.state.ia.us 

Dawn Kekstadt 
CBCAP State Lead 

Iowa HHS 

dkeksta@dhs.state.ia.us 

Abby Paterson 
CBCAP State Lead 

PCA Iowa 

apaterson@pcaiowa.org 

 

Kansas 
Rachel Bruursema 
Evaluator/Primary Inves�gator 
University of Kansas 

rachelbruursema@ku.edu 

Meghan Cizek 
Evaluator/Primary Inves�gator 
University of Kansas, Center for Public Partnerships and 
Research 

mcizek@ku.edu 

Elaine Green 
CBCAP Tribal & Migrant Grantee 

Kickapoo Tribe in Kansas 

johannathomas83@yahoo.com 

Maggie Hart 
CBCAP State Lead 

University of Kansas Center for Public Partnerships and 
Research 

maggiehart@ku.edu 
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Amy Meek 
CBCAP State Lead 

Kansas Children's Cabinet and Trust Fund 

amymeek33@gmail.com 

 
Stef Sloan 
Presenter 
University of Kansas Center for Public Partnerships and 
Research 

stefsloan@ku.edu 

Darline Soto 
Evaluator/Primary Inves�gator 
CPPR-KU 

d.soto@ku.edu 

Jessica Sprague-Jones 
Presenter 
University of Kansas Center for Public Partnerships and 
Research 

sprague.jones@ku.edu 

Johanna Thomas 
CBCAP Tribal & Migrant Grantee 

Kickapoo Tribe in Kansas 

johannathomas83@yahoo.com 

Chris�e Wyckoff 
CBCAP State Lead 

Kansas Children's Cabinet and Trust Fund 

cnwyckoff@ksde.org 

 

Kentucky 
Valerie Lebanion 
Parent Leader 
FRIENDS Na�onal Center for CBCAP 

vlebanion@gmail.com 

Lynne Mason 
CBCAP State Lead 

DCBS 

lynne.mason@eku.edu 

Belina Shelton 
CBCAP State Lead 

DCBS 

belina.shelton@ky.gov 

 

 

Louisiana 
Tamara Jones 
CBCAP State Lead 

Louisiana Children’s Trust Fund 

tamara.jones@la.gov 

Michele Rabalais 
CBCAP State Lead 

Louisiana Children's Trust Fund 

michele.rabalais@la.gov 

 

Maine 
Denise Tra�on 
CBCAP State Lead 

Maine Children's Trust 
deniset@mechildrenstrust.org 

 

Maryland 
Rocheta Gordon 
CBCAP State Lead 

Maryland Family Network 

rgordon@marylandfamilynetwork.org 

Taniesha Woods Myles 
CBCAP State Lead 

Maryland Family Network 

twoods-myles@marylandfamilynetwork.org 

 

Massachusets 
Kate Bullock 
CBCAP State Lead 

Massachusets Children's Trust 
katherine.bullock@mass.gov 

Anna Doherty 
CBCAP State Lead 

Children's Trust Massachusets 

anna.f.doherty@mass.gov 

Jennifer Valenzuela 
CBCAP State Lead 

Children's Trust 
jennifer.valenzuela@mass.gov 
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Michigan 
Heidi Coggins 
CBCAP State Lead 

Children Trust Michigan 

cogginsh@michigan.gov 

Katherine Logan-Dinco 
CBCAP State Lead 

Children Trust Michigan 

logandincok@michigan.gov 

 

Minnesota 
Joanne Hodgeman 
Parent Leader 
FRIENDS Na�onal Center for CBCAP 

johodgeman@gmail.com 

Lydia Pfluger 
CBCAP State Lead 

Minnesota Department of Human Services 

lydia.pfluger@state.mn.us 

 

Mississippi 
Verdavia Coleman-Hunter 
CBCAP State Lead 

MS Dept of Child Protec�on Services 

verdavia.coleman@mdcps.ms.gov 

Aiasha King 
Mississippi Department of Child Protec�on Services 

aiasha.king@mdcps.ms.gov 

Shaquita Mallet 
CBCAP State Lead 

MS Dept of Child Protec�on Services 

shaquita.mallet@mdcps.ms.gov 

 

Missouri 

Emily Van Schenkhof 
CBCAP State Lead 

Children's Trust Fund 

emily.vanschenkhof@oa.mo.gov 

 

 

 

Montana 
Joshua Kendrick 
CBCAP State Lead 

Montana Children's Trust Fund 

joshua.kendrick@mt.gov 

 

Heather Stenson 
Parent Leader 
FRIENDS Na�onal Center for CBCAP 

heather.stenson@mt.gov 

 

Nebraska 
Corinne Fleming 
CBCAP State Lead 

Nebraska Children and Families Founda�on 

cfleming@nebraskachildren.org 

Mary Pinker 
CBCAP State Lead 

Nebraska Children and Families Founda�on 

mary.sell@gmail.com 

Ashley Schmit 
Parent Leader 
FRIENDS Na�onal Center for CBCAP 

ashley.schmit00@gmail.com 

Fallon Wats 
CBCAP State Lead 

Nebraska Children and Families Founda�on 

fwats@nebraskachildren.org 

 

Nevada 
Yaraseth Anaya-Lugo 
CBCAP State Lead 

Nevada Department of Health and Human Services 
Child and Family Services 

yaraseth.anaya-lugo@dcfs.nv.gov 

Kelsey Mccann-Navarro 
CBCAP State Lead 

State of Nevada- Division of Child & Family Services 

kelsey.navarro@dcfs.nv.gov 
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New Hampshire 
Becky Berk 
CBCAP State Lead 

New Hampshire Children's Trust 
bberk@nhchildrenstrust.org 

Maria Doyle 
TA Provider 
FRIENDS Na�onal Center for CBCAP 

maria.doyle3079@gmail.com 

Nathan Fink 
CBCAP State Lead 

New Hampshire Children's Trust 
nfink@nhchildrenstrust.org 

Cliff Simmonds 
CBCAP State Lead 

New Hampshire Children's Trust 
csimmonds@nhchildrenstrust.org 

 

New Jersey 
David Armstrong 
Parent Leader 
FRIENDS Na�onal Center for CBCAP 

david.armstrong0213@gmail.com 

Michael Cupeles 
Parent Leader 
FRIENDS Na�onal Center for CBCAP 

m79cupeles@gmail.com 

Angela Phillips 
CBCAP State Lead 

New Jersey Department of Children and Families 

angela.phillips@dcf.nj.gov 

 

New Mexico 
Kathey Phoenix-Doyle 
CBCAP State Lead 

Children Youth and Families Department 
kathey.phoenix-doyle@cyfd.nm.gov 

 
 
 

New York 
Bernard Prat 
CBCAP State Lead 

NYS Office of Children and Fam Services 

bernard.prat@ocfs.ny.gov 

 

North Carolina 
Carolyn Abdullah 
TA Provider 
FRIENDS Na�onal Center for CBCAP 

cabdullah@friendsnrc.org 

Theresa Costello 
TA Provider 
Ac�on for Child Protec�on 

theresa.costello@ac�onchildprotec�on.org 

Adrian Daye 
CBCAP State Lead 

NCDHHS 

adrian.daye@dhhs.nc.gov 

Yvete Layden 
TA Provider 
FRIENDS Na�onal Center for CBCAP 

ylayden@friendsnrc.org 

Valerie Spiva Collins 
TA Provider 
FRIENDS Na�onal Center for CBCAP 

vscollins@friendsnrc.org 

Kathy Stone 
CBCAP State Lead 

North Carolina DHHS-Division of Social Services-Child 
Welfare 

kathy.stone@dhhs.nc.gov 

Emily Turner 
TA Provider 
FRIENDS Na�onal Center for CBCAP 

eturner@friendsnrc.org 
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North Dakota 
Tracy Miller 
CBCAP State Lead 

North Dakota Dept. of Health and Human Services 

tramiller@nd.gov 

 

Ohio 
Nicole Sillaman 
CBCAP State Lead 

Ohio Children's Trust Fund 

nicole.sillaman@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

Oklahoma 
Shelby Betsey 
CBCAP Tribal & Migrant Grantee 

Peoria Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma 

sbetsey@peoriatribe.com 

Sarah Connelly 
Evaluator/Primary Inves�gator 
University of Oklahoma ETEAM 

sarahee@ou.edu 

Juan Delara 
CBCAP State Lead 

OSDH 

juand@health.ok.gov 

Lachez' English 
CBCAP State Lead 

Oklahoma State Department of Health 

lacheze@health.ok.gov 

Lorri Essary 
CBCAP State Lead 

Oklahoma State Department of Health 

lorri.essary@health.ok.gov 

Ca�e Schiltz 
CBCAP Tribal & Migrant Grantee 

Peoria Tribe of Indians of Oklahoma 

cschiltz@peoriatribe.com 

Edi Winkle 
TA Provider 
FRIENDS Na�onal Center for CBCAP 

ewinkle@friendsnrc.org 

Oregon 
Tina Gorin 
CBCAP State Lead 

ODHS 

�na.m.gorin@odhs.oregon.gov 

Mathew Porter 
Parent Leader 
FRIENDS Na�onal Center for CBCAP 

mathew.porter@morrisonkids.org 

 

Pennsylvania 
Maryjo Alimena Caruso 
TA Provider 
FRIENDS Na�onal Center for CBCAP 

mjcaruso@friendsnrc.org 

Mat Firestone 
Program Staff 

Pennsylvania Office of Child Development and Early 
Learning 

ma�iresto@pa.gov 

Gregory Swartzlander 
CBCAP State Lead 

OCDEL 

gswartzlan@pa.gov 

Ilecia Voughs 
TA Provider 
Early Interven�on Technical Assistance 

ivoughs@patan.net 
 

Rhode Island 
Lisa Conlan 
CBCAP-Funded Provider 
Parent Support Network 

l.conlan@psnri.org 

Kyeonghee Kim 
Evaluator/Primary Inves�gator 
Rhode Island Department of Children, Youth and 
Families 

kyeonghee.kim@dcyf.ri.gov 
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Pamela Kelley 
CBCAP State Lead 

RI DCYF 

pamela.kelley@dcyf.ri.gov 

 

South Carolina 
Shelina Flarisee 
Parent Leader 
Children's Trust of South Carolina 

lnelson@scchildren.org 

Leesa Nelson 
CBCAP State Lead 

Children's Trust of South Carolina 

lnelson@scchildren.org 

 

South Dakota 
Connie Hermann 
CBCAP State Lead 

South Dakota DSS Child Protec�on Services 

chermann@bhssc.org 

Ashley Schlichenmayer-Okroi 
CBCAP State Lead 

South Dakota DSS Child Protec�on Services 

ashley.schlichenmayerokroi@state.sd.us 

 

Tennessee 
Anntoinete Johnson 
Parent Leader 
FRIENDS Na�onal Center for CBCAP 

johnsongirl1523@hotmail.com 

Courtney Weaver 
CBCAP State Lead 

Tennessee Department of Children's Services 

courtney.weaver@tn.gov 

 

Texas 
Sarah Abrahams 
Program Staff 

Department of Family and Protec�ve Services 

sarah.abrahams@dfps.texas.gov 

 

 

Kathleen Apperson 
Program Staff 

Texas Preven�on and Early Interven�on Division 

kathleen.apperson@dfps.texas.gov 

Paula Bibbs-Samuels 
Parent Leader 
FRIENDS Na�onal Center for CBCAP 

pkbsamuels@gmail.com 

Derrick David Bryant 
Program Staff 

Texas DFPS Preven�on and Early Interven�on 

derrick.bryant@dfps.texas.gov 

Nicole Cardoza 
Presenter 
Reclama�on Ventures 

nicole@reclama�onventures.com 

Claire Hall 
CBCAP State Lead 

DFPS-PEI 
claire.hall@dfps.texas.gov 

Carolina Machado 
Program Staff 

Texas DFPS Preven�on and Early Interven�on 

carolina.machado@dfps.texas.gov 

Natalie Towns 
TA Provider 
FRIENDS Na�onal Center for CBCAP 

ntowns@friendsnrc.org 

 

Utah 
Marion Eckersley 
CBCAP State Lead 

Utah Department of Health and Human Services 

meeckersley@utah.gov 

Laurieann Thorpe 
CBCAP Partner 
Prevent Child Abuse Utah 

lthorpe@pcautah.org 
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Vermont 
Amy Bolger 
CBCAP State Lead 

State of Vermont 
amy.bolger@vermont.gov 

 

Virginia 
Cynthia Peterson 
TA Provider 
Child Welfare Informa�on Gateway 

cpeterson@childwelfare.gov 

Jacqueline Withers-Johnson 
PSSF/In-Home Services 

Virginia Department of Social Services 

jackiewithersjohnson71@gmail.com 

 

Washington 
Laura Alfani 
CBCAP State Lead 

WA State Department of Children, Youth and Families 

laura.alfani@dcyf.wa.gov 

Ashley Cox 
Parent Leader 
FRIENDS Na�onal Center for CBCAP 

ashleyects@gmail.com 

Jenni Olmstead 
CBCAP State Lead 

Department of Children, Youth & Families 

jenni.olmstead@dcyf.wa.gov 

Teresa Rafael 
TA Provider 
Children's Trust Fund Alliance 

teresa.rafael@c�alliance.org 

Juan Ramirez 
CBCAP Tribal & Migrant Grantee 

Yakima Valley Farm Workers Clinic 

juanra@yvfwc.org 

Sara Winkelman 
CBCAP State Lead 

Department of Children, Youth, and Families 

sara.winkelman@dcyf.wa.gov 

West Virginia 
Susan Jackson 
CBCAP State Lead 

WV DHHR 

susan.m.jackson@wv.gov 

 

Wisconsin 
Claire Ackerman 
CBCAP State Lead 

Wisconsin Child Abuse and Neglect Preven�on Board 

claire.ackerman@wisconsin.gov 

Merrissa Johnson 
CBCAP State Lead 

WI Child Abuse and Neglect Preven�on Bo 

Merrissa.johnson@wisconsin.gov 

Rebecca Murray 
CBCAP State Lead 

WI Child Abuse and Neglect Preven�on Bo 

rebecca.murray@wisconsin.gov 

 

Wyoming 
Sara Serelson 
CBCAP State Lead 

Wyoming Children's Trust Fund 

sara.serelson@wyo.gov 
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